

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23526-23535/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in WP No. 2485/1994 & WP No. 2663/1994 & WP No. 2666/1994 & WP No. 2668/1994 & WP No. 2685/1994 & WP No. 2739/1994 & WP No. 2740/1994 & WP No. 2742/1994 & WP No. 2746/1994 & WP No. 2761/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPABAI DEVICHAND SAHA(D) BY LRS.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sahijpal,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time for furnishing the proceed for paying the cost of Rs.2500/- ordered on 13.8.2010. We find no justification in seeking time.

However, time is extended by another four weeks for doing the needful by increasing the cost from Rs.2500/- to Rs.5000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services committee within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master